RESOLUTION NO.74+13

WHEREAS the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, on November 21, 1972, enacted an Ordinance to Improve the Quality of Housing, and

WHEREAS the Mayor of the City of Bloomington on November 29, 1972, approved the ordinance, and

WHEREAS the Common Council continues to find the ordinance, now chapter 17.20 of the City Code, necessary in the interest of safe, sanitary, comfortable housing for the citizens of Bloomington, and

WHEREAS the Housing Code Enforcement office, the Legal Department, the Planning Department, and other agents of the City of Bloomington have demonstrated the effectiveness of the ordinance in furthering this interest, and

WHEREAS these agents have administered the ordinance without unnecessary interference with the business of landlords and tenants,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA, that the decision of February 27, 1974, in Monroe Circuit Court, unfavorable to sections of chapter 17.20 of the City Code of Bloomington which are most necessary to the purposes of the chapter, be appealed by the City of Bloomington to the Indiana Court of Appeals.

passed by Council 3/7/74

Janes S. Ackerman James S. Ackerman President

Bloomington Common Council

approved by Mayor ______ 3/8/74

Francis X. Mc Closkey